2021-22 OHIO WESLEYAN WRESTLING RESULTS & STATISTICS

Record: 3-0
Nov. 6
Nov. 13
Nov. 20
Dec. 1
Dec. 4
Dec. 29-30
Jan. 15
Jan. 22
Jan. 29
Jan. 30
Feb. 5
Feb. 8
Feb. 13
Feb. 25-26
Name

Tim Alexander (Fr.)

Max Beard (Sr)

Caleb Blake (Sr.)

Tyler Bodovetz (Fr.)

Jimmy Brenneman (Jr.)

Sandro Bruni (So.)

Tommy Brunty (So.)

Joe Connor (Fr.)

Ross Eggleston (Sr.)

Kyle Emsley (Fr.)

Marquel Henry (So.)

Geoffrey Kaminski (Fr.)

William Kennedy (Sr.)

Adr

4-2
157
7th

174

W&J BW

0
141

4-1
157
3rd

2-2
174
Sth

2-2
174
7th

149

2-1
197
3rd

1-2
197
Sth

RG

9th of 15 at Adrian Invitational
8th of 17 at W&J Invitational
3rd of 8 at BW Invitational
H- BISHOPS 34, Rio Grande 7
12th of 16 at ONU Invitational
9th of 11 at Citrus Invitational
9th of 18 at Manchester Spartan Mat Classic
Glenville State/W&J/Hiram at Washington & Jefferson (canceled)
A- BISHOPS 50, Penn State-Behrend 3

at Jamestown Open (hot scored)
5th of 6 at BW John Summa Invitational
H- BISHOPS 31, Defiance 16

at JCU Open (not scored)
15th of 20 at NCAA Division lll Central Regional

ONU

5-2
157
4th

174

Cit

4-3
157
Bth

Cit-W Man PSB JCC

2-1
141
2nd

3-1
174
2nd

1-3
174
Bth

2
149
e-2

197
oth

2
197

1-3
141
8th

2-3
157
8th

2-2
197
4th

2-2
149
7th

1-2
197
7th

Def JCU NCAA

1-2  10-21
141
1-2 24-15
157
0-2 12-11
174 1-2
— 1-2
— 413
— 3-13
— 2-7
0-2
— 4-4
B-12
— 1-4
7-11
1-2 10-10
197
— 7415

TOT

141

157

174
165

149

1897

165
157
149
184
174

157
149

197

187



Jaret Lowry (Sr) 32 12 — 10 — 12 01 22 10 31 32 1-0 — 2-2 18-14 165
165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165
Bth 3rd 5th
Ryan McElwee (Sr) — 12 — — — 02 21 — — 22 12 01 — 02 6-12 133
133 133 133 133 133 133 133
2nd 5th  5th
Donovan Ortiz (Jr) 22 12 — 10 33 23 — 51 10 21 1-3 1-0 — 2-3 3-4 141
141 141 133 133 125 125 133 125 125 125 125 5-3 133
8th 8th 5th 2nd Bth 6th 13-11 125
Desmon Perry (Fr) 22 32 32 — 02 12 22 02 10 32 23 — 02 — 1721 174
174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174
6th 4th 4th 5th Bth
Nathan Scott (Sr) — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Haiji Sidibe (So.) — - 12 10 — 12 01 02 01 — — 01 — 02 3-11 285
285 285 285 285 285 285 285 285
Zach Smith (Jr) 02 02 02 — 12 02 01 — — 02 02 — 02 — 1-14 141
141 141 141 141 149 149 141 141 141 0-3 149
Conner Sparling (Fr) — — — — 12 — — — — — — — — — 1-2 184
184
Abe Spurlock (Jr) 4-2 2-2 — — — 02 01 22 10 31 12 10 — 1-2 15-14 184
184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184
Bth 3rd 5th
Christian Tesnow (So.) — 12 1-3 — 0-2 02 01 — — — — — 12 — 2-10 165
165 165 165 165 165 174 1-2 174
8th
Brady Walsh (Fr) 02 12 13 — 12 02 01 12 — 02 02 — 02 — 4-20 174
174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174
Bth
Bryce Wittman (Sr.) 2-2 — - 01 - 42 - 12 10 51 21 1-0 — 2-3 18-12 149
149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149
7th 3rd 2nd 8th
Chase Wolfingbarger (Fr) 0-2 02 — 01 12 02 01 02 10 02 03 — — — 2-17 125
125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125

8th



